19-0030; Rev 0, 9/92
71/171X171/1
500ksps, 12-Bit ADCs
with Track/Hold and Reference
General Description
The MAX120 and MAX122 complete. BiCMOS, sampl ing
12-bit analog-to-digital converters (ADCs) combine an on-
ch ip track/hold (T/H) and a low-drift voltage reference with fast

• ± 5 V Input R a n g e , O v e r v o l t a g e To le ran t to ± 1 5 V
• 24 -P in N a r r o w DIP, W i d e S O a n d S S O P P a c k a g e s
Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE F kCKAGE INL
(LSBs)
MAX120CNG 0 C to +70 C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP + 1
MAX 120CWG 0 C to +70 C 24 Wide SO + 1
MAX120CAG 0 C to +70 C 24 SSOP ±1
MAX120C/D 0 C to +70 C Dice* +1
MAX120ENG -40 C to +85 C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP i 1
MAX120EWG -40 C to +8b C 24 Wide SO i 1
Ordering Information continued on last page.
*Contact factory tor dice specifications.
Functional Diagram
AIN

Chip Topography
1 2 . 9 9 7 m m )
Ordering Information (continued)
| PART TEMP. R A N G E P IN-PACKAGE ( L s B s )
|_MAX120EAG -40 C t o + 8 5 C 24 SSOP +1
|_MAX120MRG -55 C to + 125 C 24 Narrow CERDIP ±2
MAX122ACNG 0 C to +70 C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP 13/4
MAX122BCNG 0 C t o + 7 0 ' C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP 11
W x i 2 2 A C W G 0 C to -t 70 C 24 Wide SO +3/4
I MAX 122BCWG 0 C to + 70 C 24 Wide SO 11
J MAX122ACAG 0 C t o + 7 0 C 24 SSOP +3/4
|_MAX122BCAG 0 C t o + 7 0 C 24 SSOP +1
^MAX122BC/D 0 0 t o + 7 0 0 Dice" ±1
MAX122AENG -40 C to +85 C 24 Narrow Plastic DIP +3/4
' M A X 1 2 2 B E N G -40 C to +85 0 24 Narrow Plastic DIP +1
I MAX 122AEWG -40 C to +85 C 24 Wide SO 13/4
j MAX122BEWG -40 C t o + 8 5 C 24 Wide SO 11
|_MAX122AEAG -40 0 to +85 C 24 SSOP +3/4
^MAX122BEAG -40 0 t o + 8 5 0 24 SSOP 11
MAX122BMRG -55 C to +125 C 24 Narrow CFRDIP +1
JV1AX12DB/KIT4DIP' 0 ' C t o + 7 0 C Plastic DIP - Through Hole
' Contact factory for dice specifications
t MAX 120 EV kit can be used to evaluate the MAX 122, when
ordering the EV kit. ask for a free sample of the MAX 122
MAX120/MAX122 TRANSISTOR COUNT 1920:
SUBSTRATE CONNECTED TO Voo.
14 / M y l X i y V I
500ksps, 12-Bit ADCs
with Track/Hold and Reference